ASHISH NAVNITLAL SHAH

Address: 401/501, Gardenia, 20, Shantisadan Society, B/H Doctor House, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 380006

Mobile: +91-9825006961

E-mail: ashish@wealthfirst.biz

Date: 1st April, 2021

To
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref.: WEALTH FIRST PORTFOLIO MANAGERS LIMITED SCRIP CODE: WEALTH

I, Ashish Navnitlal Shah, as a Promoter and Representative of Promoters and Promoter Group of Wealth First Portfolio Managers Limited, hereby submit disclosure as required under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please note that disclosure is based on the shareholding detail as on 31st of March, 2021 and details of Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding are attached herewith.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Duly Authorized by,

Promoters/Members of Promoter Group

Place: Ahmedabad

CC: Company Secretary
Wealth First Portfolio Managers Limited
Capitol House, 10 Paras-II,
Near Campus Corner, Prahaladnagar,
Anandnagar, Ahmedabad-380015

Encl: Annexure

ANNEXURE-1

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 (1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part - A - Details of Shareholding

Equity Scrip Name: WEALTH

1. Name of the Target Comp	Name of the Target Company (TC)			Wealth First Portfolio Managers Limited		
2. Name(s) of the Stock Ex	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
3. Particulars if the shareho	older(s):					
a. Name of person(s) toget acting in Concert (PA holding (including that shares, warrants, convand any other instrurentitle the holder to rec TC) is more than 25% of TC.	AC) whose total in the form of vertible securities ment that would eive shares in the	Not applicable				
	Or Or					
	Name(s) of promoter(s), members of the		Promoters: (1) Ashish Navnitlal Shah			
promoter group and PAC with him.		(2) Hena Ashish Shah				
		Promoter Group:				
		(1) DSFS Shares and Stockbroking Private				
		Limited				
			First Commodi	ties Private		
		Limited				
				Services Limited		
				Private Limited		
			al Popatlal Shal			
A second second		(6) Vipin Parshottamdas Shah HUF				
			ipinchandra Sh			
4. Particulars of the	shareholding of		% w.r.t. total	% of total dilute		
person(s) mentioned at	point (3) above	Shares	share/	share/voting capital of TC (*)		
			voting capital	capital of IC (*)		
			wherever			
			applicable			
s of March 31st of year 2020, h	olding of:		пррисавис			
		78,84,747(**)	74.000/	74.0004		
	(a) Shares		74.00%	74.00%		
(b) Voting Rights (Otherwise than by Shares)		N.A		N.A		
(c) Warrants		N.A		N.A N.A		
(d) Convertible Securities(e) Any other instrument that would entitle		N.A		N.A N.A		
the holder to receive sha		N.A		N.A		
	TOTAL	78,84,747	74.00%	74.00%		

(**) Out of 78,84,747 equity shares, Mr. Ashish Shah holds 34,26,416 shares (representing 32.16% of total share capital) and detail shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group is enclosed herewith as Annexure-2.

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Wealth First Portfolio Managers Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Ashish Navnitlal Shah	Promoter	The state of the s
Hena Ashish Shah	Promoter	
DSFS Shares And Stock Broking Private Limited	Promoter Group	we Thinke
Wealth First Commodities Private Limited	Promoter Group	
Dalal And Shah Fiscal Services Limited	Promoter Group	ALL DANSES FO
Oraculo Stockbrokers Private Limited	Promoter Group	
Navnit Popatlal Shah HUF	Promoter Group	
Vipin Parshottamdas Shah HUF	Promoter Group	Park Shipping
Viren Vipinchandra Shah	Promoter Group	ATT ASSESSMENT

ASHISH NAVNITLAL SHAH

Duly Authorised by,

Promoters/Members of Promoter Group PAC

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 01-04-2021

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated

ANNEXURE-2

DETAIL SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP:

Sr No.	Name	Whether the person belongs to Promoter /Promoter Group	No. of Shares held	Percentage on the holding w.r.t total share capital	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC(*)
01	Ashish Navnitlal Shah	Promoter	34,26,416	32.16	32.16
02	Hena Ashish Shah	Promoter	33,80,000	31.72	31.72
03	DSFS Shares And Stock Broking Private Limited	Promoter Group	1,33,333	1.25	1.25
04	Wealth First Commodities Private Limited	Promoter Group	4,00,000	3.75	3.75
05	Dalal And Shah Fiscal Services Limited	Promoter Group	50,000	0.47	0.47
06	Oraculo Stockbrokers Private Limited	Promoter Group	3,66,666	3.44	3.44
07	Navnitlal Popatlal Shah HUF	Promoter Group	46,666	0.44	0.44
08	Vipinchandra Parshottamdas Shah HUF	Promoter Group	46,666	0.44	0.44
09	Viren Vipinchandra Shah	Promoter Group	35,000	0.33	0.33
THE STATE	Total		78,84,747	74.00%	74.00%

ASHISH NAVNITLAL SHAH

Duly Authorised by,

Promoters/Members of Promoter Group PAC

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 01-04-2021